

Cofer Technology Center 111 Development Drive Carrollton, GA 30117 USA Tel. (770) 832-5066 Fax (770) 832-5047 http://www.southwire.com

## **Southwire Warranty**

March 15, 2019

Should any Southwire product prove defective due to manufacture within one (1) year from date of invoice, upon written notice to Southwire, this material will be replaced f.o.b. original destination point. Southwire will not be liable for any installation costs, incidental or consequential damages or costs, or loss of profits resulting from manufacturing defects.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS WARRANTY APPLIES ONLY TO COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL USERS OR PURCHASERS FOR PURPOSES OF RESALE. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS TO CONSUMERS WHO PURCHASE SOUTHWIRE PRODUCTS TO BE USED FOR PERSONAL, FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, ARE MADE SEPARATELY AND ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

Dave Watson Chief Engineer Southwire Company LLC



Cofer Technology Center 111 Development Drive Carrollton, GA 30117 USA Tel. (770) 832-5066 Fax (770) 832-5047 http://www.southwire.com

## **Southwire Warranty**

March 15, 2019

Should any Southwire product prove defective due to manufacture within one (1) year from date of invoice, upon written notice to Southwire, this material will be replaced f.o.b. original destination point. Southwire will not be liable for any installation costs, incidental or consequential damages or costs, or loss of profits resulting from manufacturing defects.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS WARRANTY APPLIES ONLY TO COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL USERS OR PURCHASERS FOR PURPOSES OF RESALE. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS TO CONSUMERS WHO PURCHASE SOUTHWIRE PRODUCTS TO BE USED FOR PERSONAL, FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, ARE MADE SEPARATELY AND ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

Dave Watson Chief Engineer Southwire Company LLC